

SC No. 110/2020
U/s 22/23/29 NDPS Act
NCB Vs Jitender Bhati & Anr

01.09.2020

Matter heard through video conferencing.

Present: Sh. Rajesh Manchanda, Ld. SPP for NCB through video conferencing.

Both accused are in JC and could not be produced through VC.
Sh Y K Saxena, Ld. Counsel for accused Jitender Bhati through VC.

Sh Gaurav Chandhok, Ld. counsel for accused Monye Alexander through VC.

Despite number of attempts, both the accused persons could not be connected through VC.

List this matter for arguments on charge on **05.09.2020**. Jail superintendent is directed to produce both the accused persons namely Jitender Bhati and Monye Alexander through VC at 11am on said date.

Copy of the order be sent to jail superintendent for compliance on daksection.tihar@gov.in.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
01.09.2020