

SC No. 110/2020
NCB Vs Jitender Bhati & Anr.

14.09.2020

Matter heard through video conferencing.

Present: Sh. Rajesh Manchanda, Ld. SPP for NCB through VC.
Both accused persons namely Jitender Bhati and Monye Alexander are in JC and appeared through VC.
Sh. Yogesh Saxena, Ld. Counsel for accused Jitender Bhati through VC.

Charges in this case has already been framed vide last order dated 05.09.2020. On the said date, charge was sent to accused persons for signatures in jail on which they pleaded not guilty and claimed trial. The jail superintendent after taking the signatures of accused persons on charge, sent it back after attesting the same. The said charge is duly signed by the undersigned today in the court.

Now, list the matter for further proceedings/PE on **02.11.2020**. Jail superintendent is directed to produce the accused persons namely Jitender Bhati and Monye Alexander through VC on the next date of hearing at 11am.

Copy of the order be sent to accused persons namely Jitender Bhati and Monye Alexander in jail as well as sent to jail superintendent for compliance.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
14.09.2020