

NCB Vs. Jitender Bhati & Anr.
Case No. SC/110/2020

09.02.2021

Present: Sh. Rajesh Manchanda, SPP for NCB

Both accused produced from JC through VC.

Sh. Y.K. Saxena, Ld. Counsel for accused Jitender Bhati
through VC.

PW IO Sarita Kataria and Nodal Officer, Airtel are present
however as the accused persons have not been produced physically in the
court, both the witnesses are discharged un-examined.

List this case for PE on 05.04.2021. Jail superintendent is
directed to produce the accused Jitender Bhati and Monye Alexander
physically on next date of hearing. Copy of the order be sent to jail
superintendent for compliance.

Order be uploaded on Delhi District Courts Website.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
09.02.2021