

NCB Vs. Jitender Bhati & Anr.
Case No. SC/110/2020

05.04.2021

Present: Proxy counsel for SPP for NCB.
Accused Jitender Bhati present on bail.
Accused Monye Alexander not produced from JC.
Sh. Y.K. Saxena, Ld. Counsel for accused Jitender Bhati.
Ms. Gunjan Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Monye Alexander.
As accused Monye Alexander not produced from jail, PW Sh. Sunil Bhagotia, Assistant Chemical Examiner is discharged un-examined.
List this case for PE on 05.07.2021.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Special Judge-NDPS
New Delhi/05.04.2021

02.15 PM

An application filed on behalf of accused Jitender Bhati to change the surety. Ld. Counsel submits that previously on 19.03.2021, surety Surender stood surety for accused and furnished the FDR of Rs. 1 lac however Hon'ble High Court of Delhi has granted bail to the accused upon furnishing a personal bond of Rs. 25,000/-. Therefore, the accused wants to replace the surety. He is allowed to change the surety.

Accordingly, the FDR of Rs. 1 lac be released to previous surety Surender Pal Singh. Surety bond executed by Suresh Singh Bhati accepted and the FDR of Rs. 25,000/- be retained.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Special Judge-NDPS
New Delhi/05.04.2021

03.20 PM

Accused Monye Alexander produced from JC.

He has been apprised of next date of hearing and purpose fixed. Accused Monye Alexander be produced on 05.07.2021.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Special Judge-NDPS
New Delhi/05.04.2021