

**NCB Vs. Jitender Bhati & Anr.**  
**SC No. 110/2020**

31.05.2022

Present: Sh. P.C. Aggarwal, SPP for NCB.

Accused Jitender Bhati present on bail.

Accused Monye Alexander produced from JC.

Sh. Y.K. Saxena, Ld. Counsel for accused Jitender Bhati.

Sh. Tushar Talwar, proxy counsel for accused Monye Alexander.

PW1 Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Sepoy NCB has been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

List this case for PE on 08.08.2022.

At this stage, an application seeking directions to jail authorities to allow the accused to make phone calls to family and advocate at least once every week. Report over this application be also called from jail for next date of hearing.

**(Ajay Kumar Jain)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**31.05.2022**