

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**SC No. 110/2020**

**NCB Vs. Jitender Bhati & Anr.**

10.10.2022

Present: Mr. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.  
Mr. Swarnjeet, Ld. Counsel for accused Jitender Bhati.  
Ms. Shilpa Dua, Ld. Counsel for accused Monye Alexander.  
Accused Jitender Bhati on bail in person.  
Accused Monye Alexander from JC.

An exemption application has been filed on behalf of PW Deepak Atri. Heard and allowed for today only.

Summons issued against PW Arvind Ojha served but absent. Issue BW in the sum of Rs. 5000/- with one surety of like amount against Arvind Ojha. Summons to be executed through Worthy IG, CISF of concerned zone. Issue fresh summons against PW Deepak Atri for next date.

List for PE on **05.12.2022**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**10.10.2022**