

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**SC No. 110/2020**

**NCB Vs. Jitender Bhati & Anr.**

12.05.2023

**This court has 14 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in the span of 3 to 9 months and many matters are on day to day trial.**

Undersigned is looking after the work of link court.

Present: Sh Arun Khatri, Ld SPP for NCB.

Accused Jitender Bhati on bail.

Accused Monye Alexander produced from JC.

Sh Vikrant Pandey, Ld counsel for accused Jitender Bhati.

PWs namely Sh Deepak Atri and Sh A K Ojha are present however discharged unexamined as it has been submitted by the NCB that it has been informed to him that this file has been marked to him but he could not receive the copy of the file, therefore, some other date may be given. Submissions heard.

Issue fresh summons to above-mentioned witnesses for next date of hearing.

List for PE on 08.08.2023.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)  
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi  
12.05.2023**