

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 110/2020

NCB Vs. Jitender Bhati and Anr.

08.08.2023

This court has 27 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in 3 to 9 months and many matters are on day to day trial by Hon'ble High Court and Hon'ble Supreme Court.

Present: Mr. Arun Khatri, Ld. SPP for NCB with Ld. counsel

Mr. Akshay Rana.

Mr. Jitender Bhati on bail in person.

Accused Monye Alexander produced from JC.

PW Deepak Atri in person.

It has been submitted by Ld. SPP for NCB that file has been marked to him but he has not received the file yet. Submissions heard.

Issue fresh notice to PWs Mr. A. K. Ojha and Mr. Deepak Atri for next date.

List for PE on **21.09.2023**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
08.08.2023**