

1/2  
IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**SC No. 110/2020**

**NCB vs. Jitender Bhati and Anr.**

12.08.2024

*One of regular stenographer is on leave today and no substitute has been provided.*

Present: Mr. Akshay, Ld. Proxy counsel for Mr. Arun Khatri,  
Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused Jitender Bhati on bail absent despite  
repeated calls.

Accused Monye Alexander not produced from JC  
due to the Independence Day arrangement.

No PW is present.

Issue NBW against accused Jitender Bhati and  
notice to his surety u/s 446 CrPC. Issue production warrants for  
accused Monye Alexander for next date.

List for appearance of accused persons/FP on  
**19.09.2024.**

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**12.08.2024**

**At this stage**

Present: Mr. Akshay, Ld. Proxy counsel for Mr. Arun Khatri,  
Ld. SPP for NCB.

Mr. Y. K. Saxena, Ld. counsel for accused.

Accused Jitender Bhati on bail in person.

On oral request, NBW of accused Jitender Bhati  
stands cancelled with warning to appear on time.

Issue summons to PW Dr. Ranjeet Kumar for NDOH.

Bailable warrants of PW Mr. Arvind Ojha not received back. Issue fresh BW in the sum of Rs. 5000/- with one surety of like amount against Arvind Ojha. Issue production warrants for accused Monye Alexander for next date.

List for PE on **26.11.2024**.

**Earlier date of 19.09.2024 stands cancelled.**

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**12.08.2024**