

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 110/2020

NCB Vs. Jitender Bhati and Anr.

07.03.2025

Present: Mr. Harsh, Ld. Proxy counsel for Mr. Arun Khatri,
Ld. SPP for NCB.

Mr. Y. K. Saxena, Ld. counsel for accused Jitender
Bhati.

Both accused on bail in person.

PW4 Dr. Ranjeet Kumar Singh, Cyber Forensic
Expert.

PW4 Dr. Ranjeet Kumar Singh examined, cross
examined and discharged.

Issue summons to the witness at serial no. 7 & 16 for
next date.

List for PE on **27.05.2025**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
07.03.2025