

**SC 110/2020**

**NCB Vs. JITENDER BHATI AND ANOTEHRS**

01.08.2025

Present: Sh Akshay, Ld proxy counsel on behalf of Sh Arun Khatri, Ld SPP for NCB through VC.

Sh. Mohd Tariq, Ld. counsel for accused Jitender Bhati.

Accused Jitender Bhati and Monye Alexander are absent despite repeated calls.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused Jitender Bhati that he has no instructions from the accused and matter be passed over so that he may try to contact the accused.

On LDOH, this Court had issued NBWs against accused Monye Alexander, however, the same has been received back unserved/unexecuted, since the IO could not execute the warrants and a request for fresh NBW is being made. Heard and allowed.

Issue fresh NBWs against accused Monye Alexander and notice to his surety u/s 446 CrPC for the next date of hearing.

Be awaited till 11:30 am for appearance of accused Jitender Bhati.

**(Atul Ahlawat)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**01.08.2025**

**At 11:00 am**

Present: Sh Akshay, Ld proxy counsel on behalf of Sh Arun Khatri, Ld SPP for NCB through VC.  
Sh. Mohd Tariq, Ld. counsel for accused Jitender Bhati.

An exemption application from personal appearance filed on behalf of accused Jitender Bhati on the ground that he is not well. Heard and allowed for today only with direction to appear on the next date of hearing as well as with direction to file the medical document in support, else, coercive steps be taken against accused.

Re-list for appearance of accused persons/FP on 10.10.2025.

**(Atul Ahlawat)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**01.08.2025**