

**SC 110/2020**  
**NCB Vs. JITENDER BHATI AND ANR**

**15.01.2026**

Present: Sh. Harssh, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Arun Khatri,  
Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused Jitender Bhati is present in person.

Accused Monye Alexandr is absent.

No PW is present.

Be awaited for appearance of accused Monye Alexandr  
till 12:30 PM.

**(Atul Ahlawat)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi**  
**15.01.2026**

***At 02:00 PM***

Present: Sh. Harssh, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Arun Khatri,  
Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused Jitender Bhati is present in person.

Accused Monye Alexandr is absent.

Issue NBW against accused Monye Alexandr and notice  
to his surety u/s 446 CrPC.

Further summons to the witnesses are deferred, till the  
presence of the accused is secured.

List for appearance of accused Monye Alexandr/Further  
proceedings on **16.03.2026**.

**(Atul Ahlawat)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**15.01.2026**