

SC110/2020

**NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU Vs. JITENDER BHATI
AND ANOTEHRS**

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Harssh, Ld proxy counsel on behalf of Sh Arun
Khatri, Ld SPP for NCB.

Accused Jitender Bhati in person.

NBW issued against accused Monye Alexander and
notice to his surety not returned. Report be called from the IO
concerned. Order dated 15.01.2026 be complied with afresh for
15.05.2026.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
16.03.2026/p